ITV Pollcmg Polllng Number Cruncher Politics 9 |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
HEADLINE GB VOTING INTENTION
Conservative 35 38 31 10 17 27 37 36 53 22 42 37 37 33 39 19 27 41 20
Labour 42 42 43 66 58 55 36 38 27 49 38 49 41 49 47 17 38 37 53
Liberal Democrats 8 8 8 5 8 8 9 7 9 11 6 7 11 8 4 3 18 9 5
SNP 5 4 6 2 9 4 5 10 3 8 4 0 0 0 0 54 0 4 8
Plaid Cymru 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 13 1 1
Green 6 4 8 12 6 4 8 4 4 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 4 4 9
Reform UK 2 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
Another party or candidate 2 2 1 1 0 1 1 5 1 2 2 0 2 2 2 2 0 1 2
Base: All giving a voting intention. Weighting: Normal and turnout
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | . Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0t!1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD [Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
HEADLINE GB VOTING INTENTION
Conservative 35 36 21 24 31 9 15 33 25 12 28 36 25 78 3 4 17 62
Labour 42 40 59 51 53 74 63 34 59 75 28 41 50 12 87 41 55 22
Liberal Democrats 8 8 8 5 5 8 13 19 12 7 13 8 9 5 3 46 11 5
SNP 5 6 2 3 0 3 0 1 1 1 9 5 5 0 1 0 9 1
Plaid Cymru 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Green 6 6 5 6 4 4 4 5 3 3 21 5 7 2 5 8 7 2
Reform UK 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 8 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 4
Another party or candidate 2 2 2 7 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 3

Base: All giving a voting intention. Weighting: Normal and turnout



ITV Policing Polling

Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022

Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK
adults

Interview mode: Online

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If a new general election to the UK Parliament were
held tomorrow, how likely or unlikely is it that you

would vote?

0 - Very unlikely

O OoONOOULE WNPE

10 - Very likely

Base: All eligible voters. Weighting: Normal
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All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland
2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
5 5 5 8 7 7 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 6 6 5 4 6 3 8
2 2 2 6 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 5 2 3
1 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
2 2 2 1 5 2 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 2 0 0 11 1 4
2 1 2 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 2 0 5 0 1 2
3 3 4 3 3 7 5 2 2 3 4 3 4 5 4 1 5 0 3 5
4 3 4 6 6 6 3 1 2 4 4 6 4 3 4 1 3 0 3 5
6 6 6 9 12 2 9 3 3 7 5 9 7 7 3 6 3 8 6 6
8 7 8 7 6 14 8 10 4 8 7 5 8 10 7 8 6 7 7 8
7 7 6 5 10 5 8 7 6 8 6 7 5 5 9 5 6 16 8 4
60 61 60 50 44 54 56 67 78 61 60 57 61 57 61 70 63 47 65 52




ITV Policing Polling

Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022

Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK
adults

Interview mode: Online

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If a new general election to the UK Parliament were
held tomorrow, how likely or unlikely is it that you

would vote?

0 - Very unlikely

O OoONOOULE WNPE

10 - Very likely

Base: All eligible voters. Weighting: Normal

Number Cruncher Politics

www.number-cruncher.com

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
5 5 8 8 3 2 10 9 0 15 19 4 10 1 2 0 2 4
2 2 3 1 4 1 7 7 0 2 4 2 4 0 1 0 1 1
1 1 3 3 1 5 0 5 1 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1
2 2 4 4 3 1 2 1 4 6 6 1 7 0 1 0 1 1
2 1 3 5 2 0 2 1 4 5 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1
3 3 7 5 7 7 8 9 8 5 6 3 5 3 1 1 2 3
4 4 6 7 8 6 11 7 8 5 0 4 5 4 4 0 4 3
6 6 6 11 5 8 14 5 5 6 4 6 8 4 5 7 5 6
8 8 7 8 7 14 4 9 9 5 3 8 7 8 8 5 8 8
7 6 8 5 5 17 9 7 15 7 6 7 6 6 8 5 7 7
60 62 45 43 56 39 34 39 47 41 50 63 44 70 69 80 69 63
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ITV Policing Polling

Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022

Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK
adults

Interview mode: Online

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If you did vote, which party do you think you would
vote for?

Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrats
SNP

Plaid Cymru
Reform UK

Green

Another party or candidate
Don't know
Would not vote
Prefer not to say

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal

Number Cruncher Politics
www.number-cruncher.com

N
X
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All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland
2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
24 28 21 8 13 19 25 27 41 17 29 24 27 24 28 14 18 13 31 13
31 31 30 47 40 37 25 26 21 34 29 34 31 37 35 15 28 0 27 38
6 6 6 5 5 5 6 5 7 8 5 6 8 6 3 3 12 0 7 4
4 3 4 2 6 3 3 7 2 5 3 0 0 1 0 43 0 0 3 5
1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 1 1
2 3 1 1 1 1 4 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 12 1 3
4 3 6 8 5 3 6 2 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 3 0 3 6
3 4 2 2 0 4 2 4 4 4 2 0 2 1 1 3 0 52 3 3
19 13 24 11 19 19 23 22 16 19 18 21 21 18 19 11 18 11 19 18
4 5 4 13 6 6 2 4 1 5 4 5 4 6 5 3 3 11 3 7
2 3 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 2 2 4 1 2 2 3 6 0 2 3




ITV Policing Polling

Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022

Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK
adults

Interview mode: Online

Number Cruncher Politics
www.number-cruncher.com

Unweighted n
Weighted n

If you did vote, which party do you think you would
vote for?

Conservative
Labour

Liberal Democrats
SNP

Plaid Cymru
Reform UK

Green

Another party or candidate
Don't know
Would not vote
Prefer not to say

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal

All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD |Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
24 26 14 16 22 9 9 19 19 9 13 26 15 58 3 3 14 43
31 30 42 40 41 56 46 23 49 47 13 31 32 9 74 33 43 17
6 6 6 3 4 6 12 12 8 6 10 6 7 4 2 38 9 4
4 4 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 1 5 4 3 0 1 0 7 1
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 3 3 3 1 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 1 4
4 4 5 4 4 7 5 4 3 3 10 4 5 2 5 6 6 2
3 3 2 6 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 3 2 1 1 0 2 4
19 19 16 14 16 11 11 14 15 17 23 19 19 24 12 18 16 22
4 4 5 6 3 1 8 16 0 7 10 4 9 0 1 0 1 2
2 2 8 7 5 5 6 9 5 10 15 2 6 0 0 1
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ITV Pollcmg Polllng Number Cruncher Politics 9 |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Police Force as a whole
A great deal 16 18 15 14 16 16 15 17 18 16 17 13 16 19 21 11 11 8 16 17
A fair amount 50 47 53 31 50 48 52 51 58 49 51 46 51 48 46 61 67 46 56 41
Not much 25 27 24 40 24 26 26 25 18 27 24 31 24 22 27 24 16 30 22 31
Not at all 7 8 7 13 8 8 6 6 5 6 8 8 8 8 6 4 3 16 6 10
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 0 0 3 0 1 2
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Police Force as a whole
A great deal 16 17 15 8 18 24 17 7 14 12 20 16 18 20 13 22 15 17
A fair amount 50 51 44 47 43 47 35 62 55 40 38 51 44 58 47 42 55 52
Not much 25 25 26 27 25 18 43 22 22 29 25 25 24 18 30 30 23 22
Not at all 7 7 11 12 10 10 4 3 4 18 10 7 10 4 9 5 5 8
Don’t know 1 1 4 7 5 1 2 6 5 2 6 1 3 0 0 2 1 0

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Pollcmg Polllng Number Cruncher Politics 9 |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
Your local Police Force
A great deal 21 22 20 21 18 17 19 25 25 19 22 13 19 23 27 21 30 8 21 21
A fair amount 49 46 52 38 52 48 53 43 55 52 48 49 51 48 44 64 54 39 53 43
Not much 21 24 19 29 19 25 21 24 16 21 22 27 22 21 23 11 9 35 19 25
Not at all 6 6 6 9 8 8 5 5 2 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 11 4 8
Don’t know 2 2 3 3 4 2 1 3 2 2 3 5 2 3 1 0 2 6 2 3
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
Your local Police Force
A great deal 21 21 18 14 18 26 12 13 12 15 27 21 19 24 15 29 22 20
A fair amount 49 50 44 45 49 46 33 64 61 34 37 50 48 55 50 43 54 50
Not much 21 21 24 22 18 15 51 13 17 36 16 22 21 16 27 21 19 21
Not at all 6 5 9 12 8 6 3 4 3 13 10 6 6 3 6 3 3 7
Don’t know 2 2 6 8 7 7 1 6 6 3 9 2 6 2 2 4 2 2

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
Police Officers as individuals
A great deal 18 20 16 14 18 17 17 20 19 18 18 9 20 19 20 17 24 8 18 18
A fair amount 53 51 54 39 48 52 53 54 62 51 53 54 49 51 56 62 44 55 56 48
Not much 22 21 22 34 24 23 24 20 14 23 21 27 24 21 19 18 16 25 20 25
Not at all 5 6 4 7 6 6 5 5 2 5 5 7 5 6 4 1 5 5 4 6
Don’t know 3 2 3 5 4 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 2 3 2 1 11 7 3 3
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
Police Officers as individuals
A great deal 18 18 15 13 18 21 16 11 11 7 24 18 17 21 14 16 17 19
A fair amount 53 54 43 43 46 50 29 59 54 40 30 53 48 59 54 51 56 54
Not much 22 21 26 28 20 19 44 17 25 32 26 22 23 15 26 26 21 20
Not at all 5 4 11 11 8 9 3 5 6 18 10 4 7 4 5 3 3 6
Don’t know 3 2 5 5 6 1 8 8 5 4 10 2 4 1 1 4 3 1

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Pollcmg Polllng Number Cruncher Politics 9 |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Metropolitan Police in London
A great deal 9 10 8 13 10 10 11 9 5 8 9 13 9 8 11 5 4 7 8 12
A fair amount 32 31 33 24 35 38 34 29 30 33 31 43 36 31 29 20 27 11 33 30
Not much 33 34 32 32 30 31 33 38 35 33 33 31 30 34 34 42 39 30 34 31
Not at all 18 18 18 24 14 16 17 17 21 18 18 10 19 19 18 24 13 22 17 19
Don’t know 8 7 8 8 10 5 5 7 9 7 8 2 6 8 9 9 18 30 7 8
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Metropolitan Police in London
A great deal 9 9 13 11 13 16 12 9 10 12 18 8 16 11 5 7 8 9
A fair amount 32 31 38 32 36 46 29 52 57 33 31 31 37 34 30 34 35 30
Not much 33 34 27 28 30 18 53 23 20 28 22 35 22 32 40 39 34 34
Not at all 18 18 15 21 16 10 4 6 10 23 14 19 15 16 20 18 17 20
Don’t know 8 8 7 8 5 10 2 9 3 4 15 7 10 6 6 2 7 7

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Prime Minister Boris Johnson
A great deal 5 6 5 2 4 5 4 7 9 5 6 3 6 4 8 4 2 0 6 5
A fair amount 19 20 17 11 14 15 20 17 28 13 22 21 19 21 21 11 12 13 20 16
Not much 29 28 30 25 27 30 28 31 31 29 29 25 30 30 30 20 36 38 31 25
Not at all 45 45 45 58 53 48 47 44 32 52 41 47 44 41 40 65 49 48 41 52
Don’t know 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 1 0 2 2 4 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 3
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Prime Minister Boris Johnson
A great deal 5 5 7 7 4 8 14 2 4 8 10 5 5 12 1 1 3 9
A fair amount 19 19 18 13 20 23 6 13 23 20 14 19 16 35 7 4 11 29
Not much 29 29 30 24 36 28 29 36 44 22 25 28 32 35 20 31 27 33
Not at all 45 46 40 48 35 38 50 44 23 44 42 46 42 17 71 63 58 28
Don’t know 2 1 6 8 5 3 1 4 6 6 9 1 4 1 1 1 1 1

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Leader of the Opposition Sir Keir Starmer
A great deal 8 9 7 8 5 6 9 11 9 12 6 7 8 7 10 8 6 7 9 6
A fair amount 28 28 27 20 28 30 27 28 31 31 26 28 26 30 30 30 29 13 29 25
Not much 36 34 38 32 31 39 37 41 35 37 35 39 38 34 32 33 32 49 36 36
Not at all 21 23 20 26 21 19 24 18 23 14 26 17 22 21 21 25 31 21 22 20
Don’t know 7 6 7 15 16 7 4 2 2 7 7 10 6 8 7 4 1 11 3 13
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Leader of the Opposition Sir Keir Starmer
A great deal 8 8 10 9 8 21 14 10 5 10 3 8 8 4 15 16 13 4
A fair amount 28 28 30 32 34 35 25 26 26 30 21 28 29 21 43 41 37 21
Not much 36 37 30 25 29 18 26 38 43 33 32 37 28 42 31 29 35 38
Not at all 21 22 15 21 15 17 20 14 6 13 19 22 19 31 7 13 11 33
Don’t know 7 6 16 13 15 9 15 12 21 15 24 5 17 3 4 2 5 4

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Pollcmg Polllng Number Cruncher Politics 9 |
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Home Secretary Priti Patel
A great deal 2 3 2 3 1 3 1 3 4 2 3 3 2 3 4 1 1 0 3 2
A fair amount 18 19 16 11 11 15 20 15 27 13 20 15 17 22 19 13 18 13 20 14
Not much 32 30 34 27 30 30 33 34 36 34 32 30 34 30 33 27 35 36 35 28
Not at all 42 44 40 47 44 46 43 46 31 46 39 46 41 40 37 56 46 40 39 47
Don’t know 6 5 7 11 13 6 3 2 2 6 6 6 6 6 7 3 0 11 4 9
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Home Secretary Priti Patel
A great deal 2 2 5] 6 2 8 5] 2 3 4 8 2 3 5 2 1 1 4
A fair amount 18 17 19 14 21 25 14 23 24 15 16 18 17 31 7 4 11 27
Not much 32 34 24 28 22 20 17 32 40 23 15 33 28 40 23 42 33 37
Not at all 42 42 43 40 47 44 61 35 24 49 40 42 40 20 66 51 51 29
Don’t know 6 5 10 13 8 4 3 7 9 9 22 5 12 4 2 2 3 4

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Mayor of London Sadiq Khan
A great deal 5 7 4 7 4 5 5 8 4 7 4 10 5 5 4 5 7 0 6 5
A fair amount 27 24 29 26 26 27 30 24 26 33 23 32 26 29 25 30 19 13 26 27
Not much 29 29 29 28 30 29 28 31 28 29 29 26 29 34 29 29 27 20 28 30
Not at all 31 35 27 25 26 30 33 30 36 23 35 29 33 24 31 25 35 49 32 28
Don’t know 8 6 11 13 13 8 5 8 6 8 9 3 7 9 11 11 12 18 7 11
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The Mayor of London Sadiq Khan
A great deal 5 5 11 11 6 28 10 14 4 8 10 5 9 3 9 9 9 2
A fair amount 27 26 34 30 36 39 52 20 38 30 33 25 33 20 36 38 37 16
Not much 29 29 27 25 31 16 24 39 40 27 17 30 25 28 30 38 32 27
Not at all 31 32 18 22 19 12 13 13 14 23 19 33 20 44 19 13 14 49
Don’t know 8 8 10 11 9 5 2 14 4 11 21 8 13 5 6 2 8 6

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The outgoing Metropolitan Police Commissioner
Cressida Dick
A great deal 4 5 3 2 4 3 5 6 6 4 5 7 5 1 5 4 2 0 5 4
A fair amount 18 18 17 12 18 18 19 21 16 17 18 18 19 18 20 10 11 10 18 17
Not much 30 29 32 28 21 33 33 36 31 30 30 32 30 34 25 27 48 20 32 27
Not at all 36 38 33 30 38 33 35 31 42 36 36 31 35 35 36 45 34 47 36 36
Don’t know 12 9 15 27 19 14 9 7 5 13 12 12 11 11 14 14 5 24 9 17
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
On the issue of policing, to what extent, if at all, do you
trust the following:
The outgoing Metropolitan Police Commissioner
Cressida Dick
A great deal 4 4 7 2 5 12 12 5 6 7 7 4 4 7 2 6 4 6
A fair amount 18 17 18 15 16 27 2 18 32 17 13 17 22 21 15 19 18 17
Not much 30 31 29 30 31 33 38 31 28 24 24 31 26 31 32 45 37 28
Not at all 36 37 26 31 25 18 27 17 12 32 33 38 24 34 42 25 32 40
Don’t know 12 11 21 22 24 9 21 29 22 19 23 10 24 7 8 5 9 9

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022

Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK
adults

Interview mode: Online

Unweighted n
Weighted n

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as

a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Anti-social behaviour

A great deal
A fair amount
Not much
Not at all
Don’t know

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal

Unweighted n
Weighted n

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as

a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Anti-social behaviour

A great deal
A fair amount
Not much
Not at all
Don’t know

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland
2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
8 7 8 8 9 8 10 6 5 7 8 6 6 10 9 8 7 8 7 9
32 29 35 34 34 34 30 26 35 33 32 35 33 33 31 39 30 0 32 33
43 46 40 43 33 41 44 51 46 44 43 43 46 36 42 42 43 56 45 39
15 15 14 13 19 15 16 15 12 12 16 14 14 18 17 8 13 22 14 17
2 1 3 2 5 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 3 1 3 6 14 2 2
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
8 7 12 8 10 16 23 7 5 12 17 7 13 7 6 10 8 6
32 32 37 33 36 35 32 26 52 35 41 32 36 32 32 32 35 28
43 45 31 34 36 24 35 38 31 31 21 45 33 43 46 47 45 43
15 15 16 19 14 21 6 19 9 19 14 15 14 17 14 11 11 21
2 2 4 6 3 4 3 10 4 2 7 2 3 1 1 0 2 1
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Violence against women and girls
A great deal 9 10 8 6 12 11 11 10 6 9 10 8 11 8 10 7 9 8 8 11
A fair amount 37 38 35 26 39 31 36 38 43 36 37 32 37 37 39 36 34 37 38 34
Not much 37 38 37 44 26 40 39 38 39 39 37 44 35 37 38 33 36 47 39 34
Not at all 14 12 17 22 19 14 13 13 10 15 14 14 15 16 12 20 13 7 13 17
Don’t know 2 2 2 1 3 3 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 9 1 2 3
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Violence against women and girls
A great deal 9 8 17 12 17 22 29 10 11 18 14 8 14 11 6 12 8 12
A fair amount 37 37 33 29 33 27 37 34 48 27 38 37 37 41 35 42 38 37
Not much 37 38 32 34 31 34 26 34 29 33 30 38 34 36 39 30 38 36
Not at all 14 14 16 20 16 15 6 13 8 20 15 15 13 11 19 16 15 12
Don’t know 2 2 3 5 3 1 2 9 4 2 3 2 2 1 1 0 1 2

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Violent crime
A great deal 18 20 17 21 20 15 19 18 16 19 18 19 18 15 20 21 24 1 17 20
A fair amount 45 43 46 40 41 44 46 43 49 45 44 43 46 50 38 42 44 65 48 39
Not much 27 28 26 31 25 29 24 32 25 29 26 28 27 25 31 26 21 26 26 30
Not at all 9 8 9 8 10 9 10 7 9 5 11 8 9 8 10 9 5 7 8 10
Don’t know 1 1 2 0 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 3 6 1 1 1
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Violent crime
A great deal 18 18 22 18 21 22 30 13 17 24 26 17 25 20 15 21 19 16
A fair amount 45 45 40 34 45 41 45 40 46 35 41 45 44 46 42 47 47 43
Not much 27 28 24 28 19 19 22 27 31 28 20 28 21 25 34 26 27 28
Not at all 9 8 11 16 11 14 3 13 3 11 10 9 9 8 8 6 6 12
Don’t know 1 1 3 4 3 4 0 7 3 2 4 1 1 1 1 0 1 1

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Hate crime in general
A great deal 8 10 7 6 10 9 11 9 5 7 9 7 8 9 11 5 7 6 8 10
A fair amount 33 36 31 32 30 32 33 30 39 31 35 26 37 32 33 31 38 38 36 28
Not much 42 39 45 40 39 43 41 48 41 46 39 47 39 46 43 45 33 27 41 43
Not at all 13 13 13 20 16 12 13 9 11 11 14 17 13 11 11 13 10 17 12 15
Don’t know 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 3 2 2 2 6 12 13 3 3
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Hate crime in general
A great deal 8 8 11 10 10 14 14 6 8 12 12 8 11 11 6 8 7 11
A fair amount 33 34 28 27 30 30 22 27 41 22 31 34 30 41 28 23 32 38
Not much 42 43 38 36 40 32 51 38 42 36 33 43 39 38 48 52 46 37
Not at all 13 12 18 21 15 21 7 19 8 26 19 12 17 9 17 16 13 11
Don’t know 3 3 4 6 5 3 6 10 1 4 5 3 4 2 1 2 3 3

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Racist hate crime
A great deal 10 11 9 9 8 10 14 11 7 8 11 7 10 9 14 6 8 5 9 12
A fair amount 32 34 30 19 33 31 28 32 40 30 33 22 35 34 32 31 30 30 35 26
Not much 40 37 42 46 35 37 42 39 41 42 38 50 37 42 38 40 34 40 39 41
Not at all 15 14 15 25 18 16 13 12 10 14 15 17 14 12 14 18 16 17 13 17
Don’t know 4 3 4 1 6 5 3 5 2 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 12 7 4 4
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Racist hate crime
A great deal 10 10 11 10 10 15 18 5 4 12 10 10 9 13 6 11 7 14
A fair amount 32 33 24 22 28 26 11 17 28 21 31 33 27 41 29 24 31 38
Not much 40 40 37 32 37 34 50 38 55 32 35 40 41 35 44 48 44 32
Not at all 15 13 23 28 19 20 12 31 9 34 20 14 19 9 19 15 16 11
Don’t know 4 4 5 8 7 5 9 9 3 2 5 4 4 3 2 2 2 5

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022

Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK
adults

Interview mode: Online

Unweighted n
Weighted n

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as

a whole to deal with the following effectively?

Hate crime against LGBT+ people (Lesbian, Gay,
Bisexual and Transgender people, among

A great deal
A fair amount
Not much
Not at all
Don’t know

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal

Unweighted n
Weighted n

To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as

a whole to deal with the following effectively?

Hate crime against LGBT+ people (Lesbian, Gay,
Bisexual and Transgender people, among

A great deal
A fair amount
Not much
Not at all
Don’t know

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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All Gender Age Education Geography Tenure
Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
HE South | lands land Ireland
2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
8 10 7 7 8 11 10 9 6 8 9 6 9 10 8 9 8 12 8 9
30 32 29 15 31 29 31 33 35 26 33 26 32 31 32 27 27 24 33 26
41 39 42 45 35 37 43 42 43 45 38 45 38 40 43 41 40 34 41 41
15 15 15 27 19 16 12 11 11 14 16 17 16 15 13 17 13 10 13 18
6 5 6 5 7 6 4 5 5 7 5 6 5 5 4 6 12 21 6 6
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
8 8 11 11 10 17 18 5 10 11 10 8 9 11 5 9 7 11
30 31 26 20 30 25 15 21 35 27 25 31 27 40 25 25 28 38
41 42 34 37 34 38 24 33 43 29 36 41 38 35 48 46 45 33
15 15 18 25 17 10 12 23 4 24 18 15 17 10 20 18 16 11
6 5 10 7 9 9 30 18 8 9 11 5 8 5 2 2 4 6



Number Cruncher Politics

ITV Policing Polling by |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Downing Street parties
A great deal 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 6 3 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 0 0 4 4
A fair amount 11 12 11 12 8 10 14 12 13 8 13 9 9 14 15 9 17 9 13 9
Not much 30 30 30 18 25 29 31 32 36 29 30 29 33 27 28 30 30 27 34 22
Not at all 51 50 51 62 59 54 48 46 42 55 48 48 50 52 49 57 52 49 46 59
Don’t know 4 3 5 5 4 4 1 5 6 5 4 8 4 3 4 0 1 14 4 6
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Downing Street parties
A great deal 4 3 11 5 12 14 9 6 7 13 9 3 8 6 3 3 3 5
A fair amount 11 11 14 11 12 14 6 17 17 16 19 11 12 19 5 8 9 14
Not much 30 30 25 25 28 27 33 25 30 22 19 30 26 35 26 31 30 33
Not at all 51 52 40 50 40 39 40 41 30 41 39 51 47 36 65 56 55 42
Don’t know 4 4 10 9 8 6 11 11 15 8 14 4 7 4 1 3 3 5

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
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Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
lllegal drugs
A great deal 13 11 15 21 16 9 12 12 10 11 14 10 13 12 14 15 8 16 11 16
A fair amount 37 36 37 36 37 40 37 31 38 37 36 35 37 40 33 38 49 24 38 34
Not much 35 36 33 26 28 34 39 40 36 38 33 38 35 31 39 32 23 27 35 33
Not at all 13 16 11 16 14 13 11 13 13 10 16 13 13 15 13 11 14 18 13 14
Don’t know 3 2 3 1 4 4 1 3 2 3 2 3 1 3 2 3 6 14 3 2
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
lllegal drugs
A great deal 13 12 16 13 13 18 20 4 9 24 15 12 17 11 10 15 12 9
A fair amount 37 36 38 33 44 40 45 40 42 34 32 38 31 38 37 43 40 37
Not much 35 36 26 26 22 20 21 37 34 26 30 35 34 34 40 35 37 35
Not at all 13 14 13 21 13 17 1 11 10 13 11 14 13 15 11 5 8 18
Don’t know 3 2 7 7 9 5 12 8 5 3 12 2 5 2 2 2 3 1

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal



ITV Pollcmg Polllng Number Cruncher Politics 9 |
www.number-cruncher.com . .
Fieldwork: 21st to 27th February 2022 .
All Gender e Education Geograph Tenure
Sample: 1,000 ethnic minority and 1,001 white UK Ag graphy
adults _ Al | Male |Female| 18-24 | 25-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ |Higher | N°™ | London | REStOF| Mid o | SOt | yates | N | own | Rent
Interview mode: Online HE South | lands land Ireland
Unweighted n 2,001 946 1,055 241 373 427 357 281 322 881 1,120 429 594 340 414 146 54 22 1,174 827
Weighted n 2,001 979 1,022 212 340 321 337 317 473 771 1,230 262 632 322 465 168 96 55 1,281 720
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Protests
A great deal 10 9 11 11 12 9 10 13 9 10 11 10 10 12 12 8 4 11 9 13
A fair amount 36 37 36 36 38 33 39 37 36 39 35 37 38 38 38 30 35 25 39 32
Not much 32 32 33 32 25 35 37 30 35 34 31 32 35 30 31 36 25 30 33 31
Not at all 16 17 14 19 15 16 14 16 17 12 18 17 14 16 14 21 25 13 15 18
Don’t know 5 4 5 2 10 7 2 5 3 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 11 21 4 6
Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal
All Ethnicity Country of birth Recalled 2019 vote EU referendum
All White Sub: Mixed | Indian | Pak. Bangl.a Chinese 0tl.1er Black | Other UK Non- CON LAB LD (Remain| Leave
BME istani | deshi Asian UK
Unweighted n 2,001 | 1,001 1,000 196 152 100 40 75 78 262 97 1,417 584 533 554 112 836 597
Weighted n 2,001 | 1,765 236 24 51 28 13 11 22 57 29 1,676 325 683 503 117 803 761
To what extent, if at all, do you trust the police force as
a whole to deal with the following effectively?
Protests
A great deal 10 10 16 14 14 20 22 11 9 19 17 10 14 9 11 13 12 9
A fair amount 36 37 35 37 33 35 31 35 41 35 39 37 34 39 35 51 40 32
Not much 32 33 29 28 34 24 33 31 40 28 19 32 34 30 33 29 30 36
Not at all 16 16 12 15 13 16 6 8 4 12 16 16 13 18 16 3 13 19
Don’t know 5 5 7 6 7 5 8 14 5 7 9 5 6 3 4 4 5 4

Base: All respondents. Weighting: Normal



